Name
Arslan Khan
Ashraf Kazi

Hasnat Abrar Khan

Humman Bin Saif
Manvir

Tahrin Maruf

Ali Malik
Arsalan Khan
Irtiza Dar
Khurram Shezad
Rahel Siddique
Talha Riaz
Fahad

Luftor Rahman
Mizan

Nasir

Neel

Shameem Islam
Avishek Sharma
Mradul Inani
Priyadashi Pal
Prosen Das
Sahil Sharma
Awantha

Bimal
Chandana
Darshan

Gihan

Maran

Tharshanah Nataraja

Thumeera

Alex Dias
Chithran Vausev
Eldho Paul
Kaivallya Kulkarni

Kankayaliyan Thiyala

Nithin Jacob Jose
Rajender Dyapa
Rakesh Thorat
Saravana Kumar
Aaron

Brian Desouza
Mohammed Khalil
Senhill Selvamani
Shaifan Ahmed
Sonu Pathak

Ali Dawood
Fahad Ejaz
Saqib Jalees
Suhail Zaydi
Wasiq Waqgar
Zain Waseem
Abbas Haider
Bharat Shetty
Karimulla Mulla
Kavish Srivasta
Neelav Deewan
Prateek Dongare

Team

Asia Xpress

Asia Xpress

Asia Xpress

Asia Xpress

Asia Xpress

Asia Xpress
Badmaash Company
Badmaash Company
Badmaash Company
Badmaash Company
Badmaash Company
Badmaash Company
Bd Sixers

Bd Sixers

Bd Sixers

Bd Sixers

Bd Sixers

Bd Sixers

Desi Boyz

Desi Boyz

Desi Boyz

Desi Boyz

Desi Boyz

Lions

Lions

Lions

Lions

Lions

Lions

Lions

Lions

Nachos

Nachos

Nachos

Nachos

Nachos

Nachos

Nachos

Nachos

Nachos

Nomads

Nomads

Nomads

Nomads

Nomads

Nomads

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

PSA

Spartans

Spartans

spartans

Spartans

Spartans

Spartans

Overs
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Runs

36
a1
64
57
15
52
98
61
a1
29
16
54
27
14
49
83
45
44
29
65
72
12
91
21
22
26
15
67
27
40
49
13
35
a1
75
61
27
11
22
19
57

30
61
65
56
46

74
40
45
11
84
13
55
53
40

Wickets
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Average
36.00
8.20
32.00

26.00
98.00
30.50

29.00

27.00

24.50

45.00

24.00

45.50

7.50
22.33

6.50

20.50
18.75
20.33
27.00
5.50
7.33

0.00

20.33
16.25
56.00
15.33

0.00
24.67
10.00
22.50

13.00
18.33

7.57
40.00

Economy
12.00
5.13
7.11
14.25
15.00
8.52
10.89
6.78
13.67
9.06
16.00
13.50
9.00
14.00
9.25
7.55
9.00
14.67
16.11
12.04
14.40
12.00
9.78
10.50
22.00
26.00
7.50
9.31
13.50
6.67
14.41
10.00
35.00
6.83
6.82
6.78
6.75
11.00
8.15
4.75
13.57
0.00
30.00
7.63
7.22
11.20
5.75
1.00
0.00
5.25
8.00
6.08
11.00
11.05
13.00
8.73
3.12
5.71



Sarosh Abbasi
Kamal Choudary
Kamalendra
Kranthi Kumar
Nagesh

Pavan

Rakesh Negi
Surya Pallpothu
Venkat Padvala

Spartans

Take It Easy
Take It Easy
Take It Easy
Take It Easy
Take It Easy
Take It Easy
Take It Easy
Take It Easy
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21
13

17
51
13
79
35
77
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21.00

17.00

13.00
79.00
35.00
38.50

5.25
9.29
7.00
14.17
8.50
4.33
8.78
11.67
9.63



