

Name	Team	Overs	Runs	Wickets	Average	Economy	
Arslan Khan	Asia Xpress		3	36	1	36.00	12.00
Ashraf Kazi	Asia Xpress		8	41	5	8.20	5.13
Hasnat Abrar Khan	Asia Xpress		9	64	2	32.00	7.11
Humman Bin Saif	Asia Xpress		4	57	0		14.25
Manvir	Asia Xpress		1	15	0		15.00
Tahrin Maruf	Asia Xpress	6.1	52	2	26.00	8.52	
Ali Malik	Badmaash Company		9	98	1	98.00	10.89
Arsalan Khan	Badmaash Company		9	61	2	30.50	6.78
Irtiza Dar	Badmaash Company		3	41	0		13.67
Khurram Shezad	Badmaash Company	3.2	29	1	29.00	9.06	
Rahel Siddique	Badmaash Company		1	16	0		16.00
Talha Riaz	Badmaash Company		4	54	2	27.00	13.50
Fahad	Bd Sixers		3	27	0		9.00
Luftor Rahman	Bd Sixers		1	14	0		14.00
Mizan	Bd Sixers	5.3	49	2	24.50	9.25	
Nasir	Bd Sixers	11	83	0		7.55	
Neel	Bd Sixers	5	45	1	45.00	9.00	
Shameem Islam	Bd Sixers	3	44	0		14.67	
Avishek Sharma	Desi Boyz	1.8	29	0		16.11	
Mradul Inani	Desi Boyz	5.4	65	0		12.04	
Priyadashi Pal	Desi Boyz	5	72	3	24.00	14.40	
Prosen Das	Desi Boyz	1	12	0		12.00	
Sahil Sharma	Desi Boyz	9.3	91	2	45.50	9.78	
Awantha	Lions	2	21	0		10.50	
Bimal	Lions	1	22	0		22.00	
Chandana	Lions	1	26	0		26.00	
Darshan	Lions	2	15	2	7.50	7.50	
Gihan	Lions	7.2	67	3	22.33	9.31	
Maran	Lions	2	27	0		13.50	
Tharshanah Nataraja	Lions	6	40	0		6.67	
Thumeera	Lions	3.4	49	0		14.41	
Alex Dias	Nachos	1.3	13	2	6.50	10.00	
Chithran Vausev	Nachos	1	35	0		35.00	
Eldho Paul	Nachos	6	41	2	20.50	6.83	
Kaivallya Kulkarni	Nachos	11	75	4	18.75	6.82	
Kankayaliyan Thiyala	Nachos	9	61	3	20.33	6.78	
Nithin Jacob Jose	Nachos	4	27	1	27.00	6.75	
Rajender Dyapa	Nachos	1	11	2	5.50	11.00	
Rakesh Thorat	Nachos	2.7	22	3	7.33	8.15	
Saravana Kumar	Nachos	4	19	0		4.75	
Aaron	Nomads	4.2	57	0		13.57	
Brian Desouza	Nomads	1	0	1	0.00	0.00	
Mohammed Khalil	Nomads	1	30	0		30.00	
Senhill Selvamani	Nomads	8	61	3	20.33	7.63	
Shaifan Ahmed	Nomads	9	65	4	16.25	7.22	
Sonu Pathak	Nomads	5	56	1	56.00	11.20	
Ali Dawood	PSA	8	46	3	15.33	5.75	
Fahad Ejaz	PSA	1	1	0		1.00	
Saqib Jalees	PSA	1	0	1	0.00	0.00	
Suhail Zaydi	PSA	14.1	74	3	24.67	5.25	
Wasiq Waqar	PSA	5	40	4	10.00	8.00	
Zain Waseem	PSA	7.4	45	2	22.50	6.08	
Abbas Haider	Spartans	1	11	0		11.00	
Bharat Shetty	Spartans	7.6	84	0		11.05	
Karimulla Mulla	spartans	1	13	1	13.00	13.00	
Kavish Srivasta	Spartans	6.3	55	3	18.33	8.73	
Neelav Deewan	Spartans	17	53	7	7.57	3.12	
Prateek Dongare	Spartans	7	40	1	40.00	5.71	

Sarosh Abbasi	Spartans	4	21	1	21.00	5.25
Kamal Choudary	Take It Easy	1.4	13	0		9.29
Kamalendra	Take It Easy	1	7	0		7.00
Kranthi Kumar	Take It Easy	1.2	17	1	17.00	14.17
Nagesh	Take It Easy	6	51	0		8.50
Pavan	Take It Easy	3	13	1	13.00	4.33
Rakesh Negi	Take It Easy	9	79	1	79.00	8.78
Surya Pallpothu	Take It Easy	3	35	1	35.00	11.67
Venkat Padvala	Take It Easy	8	77	2	38.50	9.63